

## County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

### MUNICIPAL SPECIAL ELECTION AUGUST 13, 2019

#### FACT SHEET

Total registered voters in Fresno County	462,179
Total registered voters in this election	44,687
Total number of voting precincts	26
Voting Precincts with a polling location	26
Mail ballot precincts	0
Physical polling place locations	23
Number of precinct officers for this election	90
Number of Drive-Thru locations	1

#### **Contest or District on the Ballot**

#### LOCAL OFFICE

• Fresno City Council District 2 Short Term



2221 Kern Street • Fresno, California 93721 Clerk Services (559) 600-2575 • Elections (559) 600-8683 • Fax (559) 488-3279 The County of Fresno is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer



# County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

### About County of Fresno Elections

Fresno County's Voting System - the Accu-Vote ES-2000, an optical scan paper ballot system - was first used in 1999. On election night, voting equipment will be delivered to the County Clerk Elections Warehouse and election results will be tabulated and uploaded at the Elections Warehouse at 4525 E. Hamilton. Members of the media and other observers are welcome.

- Polling places are open on Election Day from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
- Vote by Mail results will be released after 8:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- The first precinct count is expected between 9:00 p.m. 10:00 p.m. on Election Night.
- For information on polling places, County Voter Information Guide and election night results - Fresno County Clerk/Elections Internet address: www.fresnovote.com

#### BRANDI L. ORTH, COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

CALL (559) 600-8683 (VOTE) for more information

Internet address: <u>www.fresnovote.com</u>

2221 Kern Street, Fresno, CA 93721

YOUR DIRECT LINK TO Fresno County Elections